California Community Colleges

ANNUAL FINANCIAL AND BUDGET REPORT
(Financial Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09)
(Budget Report for Fiscal Year 2009-10)

District: Kern Community College District District Code: 520

This is to certify that the Annual Financial and Budget Report has been prepared
and the budget adopted in accordance with the California Code of Regulations,
beginning with Section 58300. Further, to the best of my knowledge, the data

contained in this report are correct,
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District Chi ness Officer Date
,. A_;QAL///QJL/[LLW jO HLP{OCI
District S Date

uperintendent
Contact: Thomas J. Burke
Name
Chief Financial Officer
Tiile
{(661) 336-5124 tburke@kcced.edu
Phone Number Extension E-Mail

In accordance with the California Code of Regulations, Section 58305(d) a copy
of this report is due to the Chancellor's Office on or before October 10, 2009.

Please submit the report to:

Chancellor's Office

California Community Colleges
Fiscal Services Unit

1102 Q Street, Suite 300
Sacramento, CA 95814 - 8511

CCFS-311 (Rev. 6/2001, er)
10/08/09  3:07PM




CCFS-311 Appendix Worksheet B

District: Kern

CCFS-311
Analysis of Compliance With ECS 84362

Date:10-7-08

Preparer: Tom Burke

EDP #

1. Total General Fund Expenditures [From Page 1, EDP 501, Fund 10, Col 1]

2. Rrestricted General Fund Expenditures [From Page 1, EDP 501, Fund 12, Col 1]

3. Unrestricted General Fund [From CCFS 311 Page 1, EDP 501, Fund 11, Col 1]

4. Excluded Activities

AC 8800 Community Services

AC 8900 Ancillary Services

AC 7000 Auxiliary Operations

AC 7100 Physical Property & Acquisitions
5. Exclude Lottery Funds Expended

8. Exclude AC 64XX Student Transportation **
& Student Health Services above Fees

7.1 Exclude Rents & Leases; Capital Qutlay
Except Equipment--Replacement ***

7.2 Adjust for transfers to other funds

7.3 Exclude Retiree Benefits

8. Total Exclusions

9. Current Expense of Education

10. Exclude Non-Instructional Salaries

11. Exciude Non-Instructional Benefits

12. Exclude Supplies & Operating Expenses***
13. Exclﬁde Equipment--Replacement

14. Subtotal nonSCi

15, Salaries of Classroom Instructors

16. Percentage of CEE [Box 13/ Box 7.

17. 50% of Current Expense of Education

18. Nonexempted Deficiency from Second Preceding FY

19. Amount Required to Be Spent for SCI (EDP 472 + 473}

1,030,629
412,677
229,780
201,831
186,341

2,203,526

190,718

2,362,985

(2,549,100
2,571,902

469| 5,810,660

470, Col 2
25,772,856
475
470, Col 1
471
472
473
474

*District match for Restricted and Categorical Programs and Granis is included in CEE.
**Student Transportation & mandated Student Haaith Services are non CEE.
** QC 5000 Rents & Leases, and all OC 8000 except Equipment Replacement are nonCEE.

Some items may he excludabile for more than one reason. Do not duplicate exclusion.

STEP #

1

]

7.1

7.2

7.3

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

115,729,074
16,253,823
99,475,251

93,664,591

44,211,781
47,458,125
50.67%

46,832,298

i1

N/A

N/A
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CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES Gann Appropriation Limit
Annual Financial and Budget Report '

SUPPLEMENTAL DATA
Proposition 4: Gann Appropriation Limit

Proposition 4 {(November 1979, Special Election)'added Article XliIB to the State Constitution to place
limitations of the expenditures of State and local governments.

3B 1352, Chapter 1205/80, provided the implementation of Article XIiB. Subsequently, that legislation
was amended by SB 98 (Chapter 82/89), AB 198 (Chapter 83/89), and AB 751 (Chapter 1395/89).

Using the method prescribed by the Chancellor's Office and approved by the Department of Finance;
please provide district information for the budget year, pursuant to Government Code Sections 7808(c)

and 7910, as follows:
Budget Year: 2009-10

State Use
Only S11
Description (EDP) Amount
Appropriations Limit. 11 $135,027,358
. Appropriations subject to limit. 12 - $84,109,477
Amount of State aid apporticinments and subventions included 13 352,291,472
within the proceeds of taxes of the district,
Amounts excluded from the approprigticns subject to fimit, such as 14 30
unreimbursed federal, State, or court mandates.
Kern Community College District 520

CCFS-311 Page 8




CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES
Annual Financial and Budget Report

SUPPLEMENTAL DATA
For Actual Year: 2008-0%

Analysis of Net Ending Balance

For the General Fund

SJ?:tee General Fund Total
S Only | No. §10
Description {EDP)
A. NET ENDING BALANCE 905 36,617,313
Identify the following legally restricted or Board desighated amounts
within the net ending balance:
B. Noncash Assets (items of noncash naiure not readily available to meet
fund expenditures)
Investments (at cost) 611
Student Loans Receivabie 512 292,423
Stores, Inventories, and Prepaid ltems 613 1,230,520
Subtotal B 619 1522 943
C. Amounts restricted by taw (legal requirement} includes specific tax revenues,
grants, and appropriations for special purposes.)
Federal and State 621 6,554,450
Local 622
Subtotal C 829 8,554 450
D. Subtotal, Reserved (B + C) 675 8077393
E. Amounts committad by contract/other legal obligaticns:
Capital Outlay and Equipment Replacement o 631
Collective Bargaining Confracts, Personal Services, and/or Consulting
Contracts 632
Other 6833
Subtotal E 639
F. Amounts for district's self-insurance program 649
(. Amounts for court order payments 659
H. Amounts designated by Board action for specific future purposes excluding
amounis above:
Capital Outlay and Equipment Replacement 661
Personal Services and/or Consulting Contracts. 662
General Reserve 663
Other 664
Subtotal H 669
i. TOTAL, DESIGNATED AMOQUNTS {D through H) 879 8,077,393
J. UNCOMMITTED BALANCE {Aless i) 590 34,808 9563
' : - District
CCFS-311 Page 9 Kem Community College District 520 Code No.
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CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES
Annual Financial and Budget Report

SUPPLEMENTAL DATA
For Actual Year: 2008-09

Detail of General Fund Revenues

CCFS$-311 Page 11

Fund S11 Fund 812 Fund 810
State Total
gil‘; Unrestricted Restricted | General Fund
Description (EDP) Aﬁu)&” Afﬁ”,a’ Aﬂ”}m
Federal Revenues (CA 8100):
Forest Reserve 8110 38,238 38,238
Higher Education Act 8120 440,553 440,553
Workforce Investment Act 8130 374,997 374,997
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families {TANF) 8140 1,013 62,466 63,479
Student Financial Aid 8150
Veterans Education 8160 1,694 1,684
Vocational and Technical Education Act (VTEA) 8170 , 1,314,138 1,314,138
Other Federal Revenues 8190 242 337 1,181,328 1,343,665
TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUES 3100 283,282 3,293,482 3,576,764
State Revenues {CA 8600)
General Apportionments (CA 8610)
Apprenticeship Apportionment 121 205,789 205,789
State General Apportionmeant 122 55,090,051 } 55,080,051
Other General Apportionments 123 921710 921.740
General Categorical Programs (CA 8620)
Child Development 124 8.125 8,125
Extended Opportunity Programs and Services (EQPS) 125 2,483,797 2,463,797
Disabled Students Programs and Services (DSPS) 126 ~ 2,031,935 2,031,935
Temporary Assistance for Needy Famifies {TANF) 127 183,206 183,208
CA Work Oppor. & Responsibility to Kids (CalWORKs) 128 741,857 741,857
Telecomm. and Technology Infrastructure Program (TTIP) 129 o :
Other General Categorical Programs 130 4,057,094 4,057,094
Reimburseable Categorica! Programs (CA 8650)
Instructional Improvement Grant 132 ) S
Other Reimburseable Categorical Programs 133 2,828,650 2,828,550
State Tax Subventions (CA 8670): _
Homecwners' Property Tax Refief 134 471,848 471,848
Timber Yiald Tax 135 486 486
Other State Tax Subventions 136
State Non-Tax Revenues (CA 8680Q): :
State Lottery Proceeds 137 2,203,526 1 277,490 2,481,016
State Mandated Costs 138
- QOther State Non-Tax Revenues 139
QOther State Revenues 8890 {1,616,674) (1,616,674}
TOTAL STATE REVENUES 8600 57,276,736 12,590,064 69,866,790
Kern Community College District 520 gfégcﬁjo_




CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES
Annual Financial and Budget Report

SUPPLEMENTAL DATA
For Actual Year: 2008-09

Detail of General Fund Revenues

State Fund 811 Fund 512 Fund 810
Toftai
(L)J§§ Unrestricted Restricted | Genera] Fund
_ Description (EDP) A;‘F,“,a’ Aftqufl Aﬂu)a'
Local Revenues (CA 880Q):
Property Taxes (CA8810): _
Tax Allocation, Secured Roll 8811 47,115,079 47,115,079
Tax Allocation, Supplemental Roll 8812 1,028,870 1,028,870
Tax Allocation, Unsecured Roll 8813 2,057,866 2,057,866
Prior Years Taxes 8815 600,101 500,101
-Education Revenue Augmentation Fund (ERAF) 8817 (6,699,902} (6,699,902}
Contributions, Gifts, Grants, and Encowments 8820 11,062 ‘45 669 56,731
Contract Services (CA 8830).
Contract Instructional Services 140 29,556 468,769 496,325
Other Centract Services 141 167,383 167,383
Sales and Commissions 8840 245,142 245142
Rentals and Leases 8850 175,263 114,813 280.180
Interest and Investment Income 8860 1,058.310 1,058,310
Student Fees and Charges
Community Services Classes 8872 520,037 520,037
Dormitory 8873
Enroliment 8874 4,525,568 4,525,568
Field Trips and use of Nondistrict Facilities 8875 :
Health Services . 8876 585,345 585,345
Instructional Materials Fees and Sales of Materials 8877 77,140 795 77,935
.Insurance ' | 8878 o
Student Records 8879 111,426 111,426
Nonresident Tuition 8880 1,012,188 1,012,189
Parking Services and Pubiic Transportation 8881 564,655 564,665
Other Student Fees and Charges 8885 479,166 _ 479,166
Other Local Revenues 8890 307,008 23,371 330,379
TOTAL LOCAL REVENUES 8800 52.821.264 1,801,521 54,622,785
TOTAL REVENUES (8100 + 8600 + 8300) 201 110,381,282 17,685,057 128,066,339
Other Financing Sources (CA 8900):
Proceeds of General Fixed Assets 8810 28,128 28,129
Proceeds of General Long-Term Debt 8940 9,473 ) 9473
Incoming Transfer £980 352 849 1,808,503 2,161,352
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 8500 390,451 1,808,503 2,198,054
| TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 899 110,771,733 19,483,560 130,265,293
' _ ) o District
CCFS-311 Pagei2 Kern Community College District 520 Code No.
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CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES
Annual Financial and Budget Report

SUPPLEMENTAL DATA

Receipt and Expenditures of Lottery Proceeds

L10 GENERAL FUND
For Actual Year: 2008-09

Budget Year: 2009-10

CCFS-311 Page 18

Instructional &
State Institutional
Use | Instructional Support
Oniy | Activities Activities Others Total
(EDP) (0100 - 5300) | (60CO - 670C) (Col. 1 thru 3)
Description (1) (2) (3} {(4)
1. 06/30/08 Reported Ending Balance 902
2. Adjustments 903
3. Adjusted Beginning Balance (lines 1 + 2) 904
Part]. Actual Fiscal Year Data
4. State Lottery Proceeds:
a) Cash Received BE9OA 1,868,532
by Accrued 860A 612,484
Expenditures:
5. Salaries and Benefits (Objects 1000 - 3000) | 100A
6. Supplies and Materials (Object 4000)
(a) Software 210A
(b} Books, Magazines, & Periodicals 220A
(c) Instructional Supplies & Materials 230A 328,767 58,968 387,735
(e) Noninstructional Suppties & Materials 240A _
7. Other. Oper. Exp. & Services {5000) 400A 57 2,093,224 2,093,281
8. Capital Outiay:
a) Library Books {Object 8300} 630A
b) Equipment (Object 6400) 640A
9. Other B50A
10. Total Expenditures (add lines 5 thru 9) 801A 328,824 2,152,192 2,481,018
11. 06/30/09 Balance (lines 3 + 4 - 10) 905A
Part Il. Budget Fiscal Year Data
12. State Lottery Proceeds (estimated) 8658 2,553,243
Expenditures: T
13. Salaries and Benefits (Objects 1000 - 3000) 100B
14. Supplies & Materials (Object 4000)
{(a) Software 2108
(b) Books, Magazines, & Periodicals 220B
(c) Instructional Supplies & Materials | 230B 338,560 338,560
{e) Noninstructional Supplies & Materials 24_013
15. Other Oper. Exp. & Services (Object 5000) 4OOB 2,214,683 2,214,683
16. Capital Outlay:'
a) Library Books (Object 6300) 6308
h) Equipment {Object 6400) 6408
17. Other 6508 : .
18. Total Expenditures {add lines 13 thru 17) 501B 338,560 2,214 683 2,553,243
19. 08/30/10 Projected Balance
(add lines 11+ 12 - 18) 905B
Kern Community College District 520 ggér;cﬁm_




CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES

Annual Financial and Budget Report

SUPPLEMENTAL DATA
For Actual Year: 2008-09

Fund #

21

79

29

11

33

11

41

11

41

21

79

11

12

74

12

51

33

11

12

11

CCFS8-311

In/Out

Page 19

Fund Title
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund
Other Trust Funds
Other Debt Service Fund
Unrestricted Subfund
Child Development Fund
Unrestricted Subfund
Capital Outlay Projects Fund
Unrestricted Subfund
Capital Cutlay Projects Fund
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund
Other Trust Funds
Unrestricted Subfund
Restricted Subfund
Siudent Financial Aid Trust Fund
Restricted Subfund
Bockstore Fund
Child Development Fund
Unrestricted Subfund
Restricted Subfund

Unrestricted Subfund

Amount

Transferred In

3,334,157

255,000

232,691

355,038

32,620

5,707,583

10,024

293,395

761,344

1,355,100

~ Kern Community College District

520

Page. 1

Analysis of Interfund Transfers

Armount
Transferred Out

3,334,157

255,000

232,891

355,038

32,620

5,707,583

10,024

293,395

761,344

1,355,100

District
Code No.




'CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES
Annual Financial and Budget Report

SUPPLEMENTAL DATA
For Actual Year: 2008-09
Fund # InfOut Fund Title

Summary Totals

** Summary Page ™

Amount
Transferred In

Totals 12,336,952
21 Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 3,334,157
79 Other Trust Funds
29 Other Debt Service Fund 255,000
11 Unrestric.ted Subfund
33 Child Development Fund 994,035
41 Capital Qutlay Projects Fund 387,658
21 Bond Interest and Redemption Fund
79 © Other Trust Funds 5,707,583
12 Restricted Subfund 1,658,518
74 Student Financial Aid Trust Fund
51 Bookstore Fund
CCFs-311 Page 19 Kem Community College District

520

Page: 2

Analysis of Interfund Transfers

Amount
Transferred Qut

12,336,952

3,334,157

8,666,756

32,620

10,024

293,395

District
Code No.




